Office of the Illinois State Treasurer Michael W. Frerichs

Invitation for Bid Salesforce Licenses 370-600-16-001

Addendum 1 May 6, 2016

The Invitation for Bid Salesforce Licenses (370-600-16-001) published by the Office of the Illinois State Treasurer on April 26, 2016 ("IFB") is hereby amended as follows. Any capitalized terms that are not defined herein have the meaning set forth in the IFB.

1. Section II is hereby amended as follows:

II. BACKGROUND

The Treasurer offers a variety of beneficial services and programs to the public. In order to best manage this information, the Treasurer utilizes Salesforce.com as its customer relationship management ("CRM") solution. Salesforce.com enables the Treasurer to facilitate CRM customizable cloud-based solutions for sales, service, marketing, collaboration, and analytics, including integration solutions with multiple applications and mobile functionality.

- 2. Section III.A.3 is hereby amended as follows:
 - 3. <u>Section II</u> In Section II, Respondent shall provide the annual cost for forty (40) Licenses and the annual per License cost for any additional Licenses. <u>The Licenses shall be provisioned to the Org ID.</u>
- 3. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain unchanged.

Please e-mail Chief Procurement Officer Jim Underwood at <u>junderwood@illinoistreasurer.gov</u> with questions regarding this addendum and the RFI.